

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No.226/20**  
**CNR - WBSP01-011578-2020**

Ref.: Haridevpur PS Case no: 600/20 Dated : 04.12.2020  
U/s 120B/366A/370/372/373 of I.P.C read with section 4/17/21 of POCSO Act,  
2012 and section 3/4/5/6/7/18 of I.T (P) Act.

Present : Umesh Singh, Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J (WB00783),  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

State Vs. Gopal Shaw @ Gopal Chandra Shaw & Ors

Order No.13

Dt.22.04.2021

Accused Gopal Shaw @ Gopal Chandra Shaw is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused Chaitali Shaw is produced from J.C in person.

Accused Sahid Mondal and Sonali Mal on bail are absent without any steps.

Copies of charge sheet and documents have been supplied to accused Gopal Shaw @ Gopal Chandra Shaw and Chaitali Shaw in J.C.

learned lawyer for accused Chaitali Shaw is present by filing hazira.

None appears to move for the rest accused persons.

Fix 18.05.2021 for production of accused Gopal Shaw @ Gopal Chandra Shaw and Chaitali Shaw, appearance of accused Sahid Mondal and Sonali Mal and supply of copy to accused persons who are on bail.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.