

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 226/2020

CNR-WBSP01-011578-2020

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 28

Dt. 09.07.2024

Out of four accused persons , three accused persons namely Gopal Chandra Shaw , Sahid Mondal , Sonali Mal on C/B are present by hazira. On behalf of Ld Defence counsel of the another accused namely Chaitali Shaw filed an application , praying for a direction to the Alipore , Women Correctional Home for production the said accused as she is detained in custody in connection with another case no . Spl 99 of 2024 (Thakurpukur PS 78 dated 19/03/2024) which is pending before this court.

Heard and considered.

The Superintendent, Women Correctional Home , Alipore is directed to produce the said accused namely Chaitali Shaw as physically by the date fixed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.08.2024 for appearance , production and charge.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore