

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 226/2020**

**CNR-WBSP01-011578-2020**

Present : Chinmoy Chattapadhyay II Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00695

Order No. 39

Dt. 02.09.2025

Out of four accused persons , three accused persons namely Gopal Chandra Shaw , Sahid Mondal , Sonali Mal on C/B are present by hazira. Another accused Chaitali Shaw on bail is produced from J.C in person.

Ld PO is on leave today.

Case is adjourned .

Fix 27.10.2025 for appearance , production and charge.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore